

# Delock Fiber Optical Cable with metal armouring LC Duplex to LC Duplex Singlemode OS2 1 m

#### Description

This fiber optical cable by Delock can be used to connect different networking devices, e.g. a switch to a media converter.

#### With metal armouring

The robust fiber optical cables offer increased protection against damage and outer influences such as moisture, dust or damaging rodents. Despite the metal sheath, the cables remain bendable and flexible. The fiber optical cables are also characterised by their high tensile strength.



#### Item no. 87919

EAN: 4043619879199 Country of origin: China Package: Zip poly bag

### **Specification**

- Connectors:
  - 1 x LC Duplex >
  - 1 x LC Duplex
- · Singlemode OS2 cable with metal armour
- Fibre: 9/125 μm
- Ceramic ferrule with dust protection
- Insertion loss < 0.3 dB</li>
- Cable diameter: ca. 3 mm
- Operating temperature: -20 °C ~ 85 °C
- LSZH (halogen-free)
- Colour: blue
- Length incl. connectors: ca. 1 m

#### Package content

• Optical fiber cable



Images







#### Interface

Connector 1:	1 x LC Duplex
Connector 2:	1 x LC Duplex

## **Technical characteristics**

## **Physical characteristics**

Material:	LSZH (halogen-free)
Length:	1 m
Colour:	blue
Cable diameter:	3 mm